Meeting Agenda

Meeting: City of Millersville Planning Commission
Date: October 10th, 2023

Time: 6:00pm

Location:  Millersville City Hall

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

1246 Louisville Hwy, Goodlettsville, TN 37072

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance/Invocation

Roll Call by Secretary Fry-Johnson

Approval of Minutes
a) August 8th, 2022 Regular Commission Meeting.

Final Plat Approval for Ryan Homes Townhomes Phase 1A
a) Public Hearing (limited to 2 minutes per person).
i) Open Hearing to Citizens.
ii) Close Hearing.
b) Final Plat Approval for Ryan Homes Townhomes Phase 1A
i) Case Summary by Planner Pieri
if) Discussion with Commission & Applicant.
iii) Motion to approve or deny.
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